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DEBATES
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LOR SABHA

Thursday, June 8, 1967/Jyaistha 18,
1889 (Saka)

The Lok Sabha met at Eleven of the Clock

fMnr. SPEAKER in the Chair]

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
$mport of Fertiliser from Japan

3
*361. Shri Hukam Chand Kachwai:

Shrj Ramachandra Veerappa:
Shri Ebrahim Sulaiman Sait:
Shri M. Rampaure:

Shri N. K. Sanghi:
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Shri Jagannath Rao Joshi:
Shri Y. A. Prasad:

Will the Minister of Works, Housing and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether an Indo-Japanese contract has been signed recently for the purchase of fertilizers from Japan;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Works, Housing and Supply (Shri Igbal Simgh): (a) and (b). Yes, Sir.
A statement showing details of the contracts is placed on the Table of the House.

s -
- A RN
Statement
Type ol Fertiliser Quantity Delivery Schedule Price per M. tons., M. Ton Net.
tat Against Yen Credit
Urea . . . 203.498 May. Nov,, 196~ s&y.63 C&F
Ammonium Sulphate . [20.000 May June, 1967] 843.69 C & F
Ammonium Chloride . . 40,000 MayNov., 1967 $46.79 C & F
1b: dpainst Free Foreign Exchange

Ammonium Chloride 19,000 Nov./Dec., 1967 $4c.00 FOB
¢ Jute Packing)

OR
$3~-o0 FOB.

{Paper Packing)

At Purchaser’s
optionY.

€18 (Ai) LS D—1


3643 Oral Angwers

o gwN W wANW : WT T
EgE wat § fe gu O ug wre qaré
t Y gt I W grwwaE qh
o wddy? afe afi & 4 sPen
g e Tge ¥ o WS w1 s
WY ¥ A% $H 5 qE § W oww
W g Y ¥w ¥ gA%T gAqvey agf
AT ¥ Q1 W ATTAT, T AE TA XH
fewle 3§ gY wrgR for g arex & sy &
sz 1 a% ?

o gewret g : frgeom & G-ATEET ¥ dEraATT W §, TH Ared AP
¥ gy &y Aggw et & Wik
*ElY SaTe MY ¥ T qggw
i mfafay o ¥ g9
¥ *fer maddz v gfear w1 At fear ®r Qi Ia% qofes age &
wigRR & aga gfan, vty awie, wRifran AT N ST A R
¥ o wriw Qe y ¥ w1 W7 34 faw-
fabr % o wyrar v 2 1 IEi AW €9 AT &7 arew @ e freelt s o, feaft v €77 R Suw e
T g e o mfed a1
g8 A dg g

ol goA WA wHAW A1 4w
ATIT & Wy X7 77 & €A% A0 ® a0
TTOTC X Wt wr e e, afx vefy B
N wyagr ¥ ? % gz W AT Wk
g fo fier =i oz oY Amar aar #
wYc fea et o7 AW qar 97 AT 7R
: ?

off gware fog @ AU ¥ ¥S
&%t fsgear w1 fear v oy T wutfes €1 sRmTCR 1 Fmar an g7 § 1 feor arsi a7 Smar ar Tgr ax iz ¥ fear gar & qvlw
e CAEY W X Aw awk §

off wwy oW weft . SWTETRA
™ # g & gaefos aw w1 o
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ag @ dark qe gy qr @ | fery afc
Tt T AW S TE) Y e TaRiTe wre ¥ wohT ¥ wreor e S g art 2 1 fre¥ wrw o gfawewce Thmwe
JTAET wTEw ®7 fAer 91 Wi IEy fefafiz g wre sfemgat ot
e & A ¥ R WY O, Ty
weq Ay ¥ ? afe gy wew § A wa
weYew s g warr & s frwly @ Wt
T AV I AR YT & Ay 4Ry
qr N A Feroragr § ar
szt & www & wror agr § ?
W 50 uind Aot wEEw X A% aY a9 R |

LR ERLE R
TT iy W wwa § fr fegeanr
ST WY W Wi 8 A agy s
T 37w ¥ QU wF ¥ fam Wy
I ofiT AT WTZ ATET ¥ Wwrey qpefy
¢ 1 5o wow sy & dar A g
IR wu A gt dAT WAt § )
T & wuTT | dEvavT o Sarey g
Hfeq Jwr a% ¥ 9w F1 T R,
Ity A x| fegrar el Sk yfaw
oy Wrr WY AT VET R )

& gvn wr voam : few Tw
a7 X7 I¢7F 1 fERTAl w6 fear arar
¥ Yo warw aE war & fed o o7 STt o1 77 & wg At frwr ¥ feaw
For ¢ afex for 01 o7 7 aw N
71 frqr AT R, TRET waT AR WA
8

Mr. Speaker: His questions are over.

o fegwur wey : of fyaew avr-
qTH 9T TWT 4T § TEA gy ¥€wEr mar § fe wrary ¥ gfea, ew faw aegr, aifagw WO HWy ar
® e AuE ofr wark ok § oy o
MR AR | gEtii ¥ N Wiy
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™ el W Tk &1 F awrAr
vt f e forw ofiwAt o< EW s
Rt & xeY qind § 9w ATy &
BTOY WIYET ®T 4T WA ZAT TT TH]
t? i
W, gowrw fay - feaat %+ & wrqR warar ¥, few feeq w1 Iwwr
e KFT wifgy ulv w7 3z A, '@
q¢ ¥ga A w3 gAgwy w@r §
A RE W w merws AT IEE qIEE AN WA 3T Amy WY AT
IO & AT IA®T gAA sAet fear
X AW ATUA A KA & ATHAE R,
Xfe o8 vt four a5, 3T FRAT i q@ wT AN gw Trwr gfaar & o
# gafqa A, wfzvgAT @A w1 gwY A fear
Shri Ranga: Is it for a three or four year period that we have reached thizs agreement, and is the price we are going to pay lower than the price we are obliged to pay to the western countries?

Shri Igbal Singh: The agreement wag reached in May this year and the delivery schedules are May/
November, 1967. May/June, 1967,
May/November, 1987, November/

December, 1967. The dates are mentioned jn the statement.

Shri Ranga: Arc the prices at which we have contracted with these people for their supplies lower than the prices we are obliged to pay to the western nations from which we are importing?

Shri Iqbal Singh: Of these supplies, One was through global tender; the cheapest tender which we have received we have accepted, that was for 10,000 tonnes of ammonium chloride;
Tor others, some ajd and some loans were offered under the yen credit by the Japanese.

Shet Rangs: Yo do not give information gt all. Suppose you offer o take at 400 and the other people have been selling at 450, you can say you are gettinngit cheaper. You do not give any straight answer at all.

The Minister of Works, Housing and Supply (Shri Jaganath Rao): These purchases are made from the yen credit available to the country as free foreign exchange is not available.
Therlzfore when Wwe purchase from Japan, we have to negotiate with them, and we feel we have obtained the most favourable price.

Shri P. Venkatasubbalah: Regrading our agreement with Japan under the yen credit, may 1 know whether Government have explored the possibility of entering into a barter agreement since we are exporting large quantities of jron ore from our country, whether this aspect of the matter has been looked into, ang if s0, what was the result?

Shri Iqbal Singh: It was immediately required for this year, and these purchases were made from the yen credit for this year. The barter agreement is for the Commerce Ministry. Because we required immediately for this year we have purchased.

& ®o Fo wmur . § Ay AT
IgAaT E i faw 2 & gww ag fen
2 TR few HEET 3 a0 &
IX AR AT EA KNS 1 T E R°

Shri Iqbal Singh: This fertiliser will be put in the fertiliser pool, and then it will be sold, and this question had better be asked from the Agriculture Ministry, We have purchaseq from Japan and it will go to the fertiliser pool, and they will settle the price, at what price it will be sold

Sari Sradhakar Supakar: May I know why there is such a large difference in the prices. Ammonium chloride obtained for free fareign exchange is 40 dollars, while it costs 4879 dollars when obtained against yen credit. May I also know how these prices compare with the price of fertiliser produceg in India from Sindri and other places?

Shri Iqbal Singh: This comparison is not relevant, because there is botng to be difference.

Shri Wanga: How much is it, he asks.

Shri Igbal Singh: It is given in the statement. There is bound to be difference because when somebody goes with cash and wants to purchase, certainly he will purchase cheaper than one who has to take a foan.

Shri P. Venkatambbainh: On a point of order. Here the hon. Minister says this is limited in scope s0 far as his ministry is concerned to getting the fertiliser from Japan and giving it to the Fertiliser Minister.
In that case, will it not be desirable that it should be clubbed on to the Minister of Fertilisers because all these questions arise in the course of supplementaries, and members will be naturally inclined to compare the price available in nur country with prices elsewhere?

Mr. Speaker: That is a different qumtion, This j; on the imports of fextilisers. This ministry imports.
If you want to compare prices, you must addresg the other ministry.

Shri P. Vonkatasubbajah: But there must be scope for members to put question. In that case, it could have been passed on as a written answer,

8hyi P. Gopalan: May I know whether it is a fact that the coal-based fertiliser plant proposed to be set up at Korbe has been given up:
if so, what are the reasong for giving up this plant? Is it a fact that it wag due to the pressure exerted by the World Benk that thix was given up by the Covernment?
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Sbry Ighal Slogh; It relates to the setting up of a plant and this question may be put to my hon. friend the Minister of Petroleum and Cha-
micals. We do not deal with the setting up of these plants,

Shrimati Lalshmikanthamema: Do the Government propose to import more fertilisers from Japan and is Japan in a position to supply us more fertilisers? [n the place of foodgraina, are we preparing to import more and more fertilisers from other countries?

Shr{ Iqgbal Singh: Japan is in a position to supply us more fertilisers but we have to see our own capacity to find the foreign exchange resources, how much money we tan spare and so on.

o Glo Wo wmi; @ WIAAMR HaY
ERa A ¥ fE gmre wm o s
o AT % w  ag ot amm #
d21 1T §. A fe dqua & w7 F eR-
= # T & 1 & a7 A Srear
e 2 FreTr 7 w9 37 €7 AT AT
¥ fegnt agr qawd w1 TR HRAT R

Shry Igbal Singh: This question may beiter be asked of the Agricul. ture Ministry.

Reservation toy Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes in Legisiatures

+
*342. 8hri P. K. Deo:
Shrl K P. Biagh Dees:
Shri D. N, Deb:

Will the Minister of Social Weltare be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any propossl to extend the period of reservation of the Scheduled Tribes and Scheduled Casies so far as their represemtation in the Stafe ang Central legislatures is cancerned; and

(b} if so, the details therecf?

